
11. CHELO SILVA: Quiereme Vidita (Bolero) 
(Salome Gutiern>z- San Antonio Music) 
From "Tejano Roots" various artists- Arhoolie CD/C 341. 
Also by Cbelo Silm '"La Reina Tejana Del Bolero "' Arboolie CD 423. 

12. LAS HERMANAS MENDOZA: Delgadina (Corrido) 
From "Las Hermanas Mendoza Juanita y Maria"- Arhoolie CD/C 430. 

13. BETO VILLA Y su ORQUESTA: Rosita Vals (IValtz) 
(.llrmuel f Gou:mlez- San Antonio Music) 

From "Orquestas Tejanas" various artists- Arhoolie CD/C 368. 
Also by Be to Villa '"Farber Of Orquesta Tejana · Arboolie CDC 36-1. 

14. CHRIS SANDOVAL: Una ache Vacillando (Rrmcbera) (P.D.) 
Watch for the upcoming release Arhoolie CD 9017. 

15. ORQUESTA TOMAs uNEZ: Las Gaviotas (One Step) (P.D.) 
(Recorded in 193 1) 

From "Orquestas Tipicas ·The First Recordings: 1926-1938" 
various artists- Arhoolie CD 7017. 
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America's Masters-Volume 9: 
"Early Tejano Classics" 

iVbat's knoll'n /(){/ay as Tejtmo Music is enjoying an unprecedented wave of popularity. 7be history of Ibis music bowe1•er 
did not begin ll'ilb the career of tbe late elena, but bas long, deep and far reacbing roots. This disc samples some of /be most 
influential singers and musicians u•bo helped create ami sbape Tejtmo Music during its formalil'l! years in tbe late 1940s up 

tbrough the earl)' 1960s. nJese examples of largely urban music should be beard in conjunction 11'itb our but/get priced 
"sampler" entitled "15 Tex-Mex Conjunto Classics" (Arboolie CD 104) I bill features selections by conjuntos u•hicb equally 

contributed to tbe present sound ofTejtmo Music. Jfyou enjoy tbese artists, please cbeck outtbeir full albums in our catalog. 

1. ISIDRO LOPEZ Y U ORQUE TA: Quien Va A Pensar (Rancbera) 
(Isidro Lopez) 

From "El Indio" Arhoolie CD/C 363. 
Also see "Orquestas Tejrmas" various art isis- Arboolie CD 368. 

2. CARMI Y LAURA WITH ORQUE TA DE JUAN COLORADO: 
o Pidas Olvido (Bolero) 

Ourm Colorado) 
Also see "Tejano Roofs: Tbe 1\'lomen (1946· 1970)" various arlisls - Arboolie CD!C 343. 

3. BETO VILLA Y SU ORQUESTA: Rio Grande (Pollw) (DAR) 
From "Father Of Orquesta Tejana" Arhoolie CD/C 364. 
Also see "Orquestas Tejanas" various art ists - Arboolie CD 368. 

4. CO 1UNTO BERNAL: Para Que Quiero Un Amor (Crmci6n) (DAR) 
From "16 Early Tejano Classic " Arhoolie CD 9010. 
Also by Conjunto Bem ai "Mi Unico Camino" Arboolie CD/C 344. 

5. BALDE GONZALEZ Y S ORQUESTA: Mi Morena (Polka) 
(Arranged by Pine Caceres) 

From "Orquestas Tejanas" various artists - Arhoolie CD/C 368. 

6. TONY DE LA ROSA: Una Cualquiera (Rrmcbera) 
(t'mesto Guerrero) 

From "Atotonilco" Arhoolie CD/C 362. 

7. FREDDIE FE DER: Dime (Rock & Roll) 
(Freddie Feuder - Tradition & Aging Momo Music Cos.) 

From "Canciones De Mi Barrio" Arhoolie CD/C 366. 

8. AGAPITO ZUNIGA: Con Alma Chiquitita (Polka) 
(Beto Hinojosa) 

From "South Texas Polka Party" various artists - Arhoolie CD 9005. 
Also see ''Tejano Roots" various art ists - tlrboolie CD/C 341. 

9. LYDIA MENDOZA: Amor En Duda (Canci6n) 
06se Morante) 

From "Lydia Mendoza- First Queen Of Tejano Music" Arhoolie CD 392. 
Also by Lydia Mendoza "La Gloria De Texas" Arboolie CD!C 3012, 
"Original Hits/928- 1938" Arboolie CD!C -oo2. 

10. OSCAR MARTI EZ Y u ORQUESTA: Besos De Amor (l'olka-Rock) 
(Dauie/ Garces) 

Vocal: Pepe Cavazos 
Also see "On1ues/as Tejrmas" various arlisls -Arboolie CD 368. 
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1. ISIDRO LOPEZ Y su ORQUESTA: 
Qui en Va A Pensar 

2. CARMEN Y lAURA WITII ORQUF.STA DE) AN COLORADO: 
o Pidas Oivido 

3. BETO VILlA Y SU ORQUESTA: Rio Grande 
4. CONJUNTO BERNAL: 

Para Que Quiero Un Amor 
5. BALDE GONZALEZ Y SU ORQUESTA: Mi Morena 
6. TONY DElAROSA: Una Cualquiera 
7. FREDDIE FE DER: Dime 
8. AGAPITO ZlJNIGA: Con Alma Chiquitita 
9. LYDIA MENDOZA: Amor En Duda 

10. OSCAR MARTINEZ Y SU ORQUESTA: Besos De Amor 
11. CHELO SILVA: Quiereme Vidita 
12. LAS HERMANAS MENDOZA: Delgadina 
13. BETO VILlA Y S ORQUESTA: Rosita Vals 
14. CHRIS SANDOVAL: Una Noche Vacillando 
15. ORQUESTA TOMAS NEZ: Las Gaviotas 

Arhoolie's American Masters Budget Series: 
Vol. 1: Down Home COUNTRY BLUES Classics (CD 101) 

Vol. 2: Down Home URBAN BLUES Classics (CD 102) 

Vol. 3: Louisiana CAJUN Classics (CD 103) 

Vol. 4: TEX-M EX CON JUNTO Classics (CD 104) 

Vol. 5: Louisiana ZYDECO Classics (CD lOS) 

Vol. 6: MEXICAN REGIONAL Music Classics (CD 106) 

Vol. 7: WORLD MUSIC Classics (CD 107) 

Vol. 8: PIANO BLUES & BOOGIE Classics (CD 108) 

Vol. 9: Early TE)ANO Classics (CD 109) 

Vol. 10: Down Home COUNTRY Classics (CD II OJ 
Vol. 11 : Down Home GOSPEL Classics (CD I I IJ 

Available at all good record shops. 
Visit our website: www.Arhoolie.com 

Produced & edited by Chris Strachwilr& Tom Diamant 
Couer photos © Chris Stracbwitz & IDEA/. Records 
eries couer design by Wayne Pope 

Bookletla)<JUt & couer photo production by Craig Millman 
For composer credits see inside booklet. 

File under: 
TEJANO 

11 11 :;111111111111111 111111111 
0 96297 01092 


	01
	02
	03

